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MANUFACTURING SPECIALTY STEEL UNDER THE PLI SCHEME


960. SHRI SUJEET KUMAR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of companies that have signed an MoU with Government under the Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) scheme to manufacture specialty steel and the details thereof;

(b) the quantum of funds released towards the scheme in this financial year so far; and

(c) the details of logistics and infrastructure projects being sanctioned or undertaken, so far, in steel zones identified in Odisha?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL      (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)

(a)&(b): The Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for ‘Specialty steel’ covers 5 broad product categories with an outlay of ₹ 6322 crore to be released over 2023-24 to 2029-30. The detailed guidelines for the scheme have been notified on 20th
October, 2021.

(c) Mission ‘Purvodaya’ encompasses development of the Eastern Region in the states of Odisha, Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh, West Bengal and parts of Andhra Pradesh by enabling capacity addition of crude steel and development of infrastructure and logistics in the region.
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